usedtopresentsuchcharacteristics.

2. TestofHypothesis:The hypothesis formulated earlierwillbe tested

throughtheuseofresponsesfrom questionnairecollected.

DEMOGRAPHICCHARACTERISTICSOFRESPONDENTS

Thissectionpresentsthedemographicstatisticsofrespondents.One

hundred and sixty seven (167) questionnaires were administered,dully

completedandreturned.

The detailed analysis of the demographic characteristics of the

respondentsisthereforepresentedbelow:

Table4.1:GenderDistributionofRespondents

Gender Frequency Percentage

Male 35 70